	Will of Nicholas Wagoner	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Nicholas Wagoner Catharine Wagoner Catharine Wagoner John Wagoner Jane Baker Samuel Wagoner Arminda B. Laisure Ira Wagoner Eli Wagoner Etta Laisure John Wagoner	Makes his last will & testament Wife; inherits 500.00 in installments of 15.00 per month Wife; inherits from prenuptual agreement between them Son; inherits 550.00 Daughter; inherits 520.00 Son; inherits 1200.00 Daughter; inherits 560.00 Son; inherits 500.00 Son; inherits 757.65 Daughter; inherits 530.00 Son; appointed co-executor of will of Nicholas Wagoner	Aug. 7, 1909
Ira Wagoner Charles S. Niblick Jesse G. Niblick Nicholas Wagoner Charles S. Niblick James P. Haifling James P. Haifling	Son; appointed co-executor of will of Nicholas Wagoner Witnessed Nicholas Wagoner making his last will Witnessed Nicholas Wagoner making his last will Died Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Clerk Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	July 5, 1911 July 11, 1911

Lest will and Sistament of Michelan Wagoner State of Indiana, adams County Is. Hate of Sudiana Charles Shallo S. Milliok one of the Buch Known That Charles I will and Textern De it Known That test will and determent of the subscribing witness of the last will and determent of whereiting witness of adams bounty, deceased of Subscribing within of adams bounty, decerced Wicholas Wagoner late of adams bourged Close Michala Wegoner the whendersigned Clerk & personally speared before the undersigned Court & the adams Count Court of alans, County, bri The adams Circuit land by me buly swore, deposed That said nicholas reference deceased our her day as follows: July 1811: that he left the foregoing as his last wice July 1911 that the left me undereigned was present and Sand Vesterment that the sign his name to the very and he ales published and declared that the same was hie last will and destament; that he was of savid mind and memory, fully consistent to denice This property, and was under horestraint or Concione Whiteen: That lehales I. niblick and Jesse & Whilesh such signed their names to to the same as subscribing witnesses, in his presence, and are his request and in the presence great other. Charles & niblick Subscribed and sworm to before me this II day of July 1911. James O. Naighing Clerk. State of Ludiana adams Coverty, 88: I James O Haefling, Week of the adame Cerent Court of ledune County Indiana, certify that the above and foregoing will of nicholar Wagones, lete of adams Covity deceased, has been duly admitted to probate. that Ito due execution was this day prover by Charles & nebleck whose proof, to gether with said will have been duly recorded on pages 112-193-194 head & of wille in this office. Witnest my hand, and seel of said Court this 11"day of July 1911 James C. Haefling Clerk